On page 2, lines 4 and 48, amend "sections 7 to 10" to read "sections 6

On page 3, lines 18, 19, 21, 22 and 25, amend "sections 7 to 10" to read "sections 6 to 9"; and in line 34, amend "sections 7 and 8" to read "sections 6 and 7".

Original clause 7

Renumber as clause 6.

Original clause 8

Renumber as clause 7.

On page 6, line 7, amend "section 6" to read "section 5".

Original clause 9

Renumber as clause 8.

On page 7, in lines 2, 3 and 17, amend "sections 6 to 10" to read "sections 5 to 9".

On page 7, in line 44, amend "section 7" to read "section 6".

On page 8, in line 24, amend "section 7" to read "section 6".

Original clause 10

Renumber as clause 9.

On page 8, in lines 43 and 48, amend "section 7" to read "section 6".

On page 9, in lines 1 and 2, amend "section 8" to read "section 7".

Original clause 11

Renumber as clause 10.

On page 9, in line 9, amend "Sections 6 to 10" to read "Sections 5 to 9".

Original clause 12

Renumber as clause 11.

Original clause 13

Renumber as clause 12.

New clause 13

Add new clause 13, as follows:

"13. No executive officer of the Bank shall be a director, employee or officer of any Government or agency thereof."

A copy of the Minutes of Proceedings and Evidence relating to this Bill (Issue No. 16) is appended.

⁽The Minutes of Proceedings and Evidence accompanying the said Report recorded as Appendix No. 30 to the Journals). 23027-601